Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/28/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Entegra Coach, Inc.		02/28/2009	CORPORATION: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jayco, Inc.	
Street Address:	903 S. Main Street	
Internal Address:	P. O. Box 460	
City:	Middlebury	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46540	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: INDIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77617425	ALANTE
Serial Number:	77618213	EMBLEM
Serial Number:	77589092	ENTIMIDATOR
Serial Number:	77437957	ENTEGRA COACH
Serial Number:	77631106	EC
Serial Number:	77630200	ANTHEM
Serial Number:	77630184	CORNERSTONE
Serial Number:	77630105	ASPIRE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (574)237-1125

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 574-237-1156

TRADEMARK REEL: 003949 FRAME: 0186

900128922

Email: michelle.horvath@btlaw.com Correspondent Name: Gerard T. Gallagher Address Line 1: 100 North Michigan Address Line 2: 600 1st Source Bank Center Address Line 4: South Bend, INDIANA 46601 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 46211.55494 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gerard T. Gallagher /Gerard T. Gallagher/ Signature: 03/10/2009 Date:

Total Attachments: 1 source=Merger#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003949 FRAME: 0187

State of Indiana Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

of

JAYCO, INC.

I, TODD ROKITA, Secretary of State of Indiana, hereby certify that Articles of Merger of the above For-Profit Domestic Corporation have been presented to me at my office, accompanied by the fees prescribed by law and that the documentation presented conforms to law as prescribed by the provisions of the Indiana Business Corporation Law.

The following non-surviving entity(s):

ENTEGRA COACH, INC.

a(n) For-Profit Domestic Corporation

merged with and into the surviving entity:

JAYCO, INC.

NOW, THEREFORE, with this document I certify that said transaction will become effective Saturday, February 28, 2009.



In Witness Whereof, I have caused to be affixed my signature and the seal of the State of Indiana, at the City of Indianapolis, January 26, 2009.

Cosh Robits

TODD ROKITA, SECRETARY OF STATE

196802-001/2009012984603

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003949 FRAME: 0188

RECORDED: 03/10/2009